GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA ST & SC DEVELOPMENT, M & BC WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No. 16367 /SSD, Bhubaneswar Dated 19.09.2022

From

Sri Laxman Kumar Mallick Director, SC Welfare

To

The Addl. Secretary to Govt. Revenue & DM Department

- Sub: (i) Corrigendum in pursuance of the Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment) Act, 1976 (No.108 of 1976) as republished in the Extraordinary issue of the Orissa Gazette No.980 dated the 20th July, 1978.
 - (ii) Corrigendum in pursuance of the Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment) Act, 2002 (No.10 of 2003) of Govt. of India republished in the Extraordinary issue of the Orissa Gazette No.904 dated.12th June, 2003.

Sir

I am directed to enclose here with copies of corrigendum mention in the subject above and request you to update the SC and ST list of Odisha accordingly in Online Service Portal and wherever required. Further, issue instruction to all competent authorities who have been empowered to verify and issue SC/ST caste certificate to strictly follow the said corrigendum while issuing such certificate/(s).

Yours faithfully,

Director, SC Welfare

Memo No. 16368 /SSD Dated. 19.09.2022

Copy with copy of enclosure forwarded to Sri Sujeet Kumar Mukherjee, Statistical Officer, ST & SC Development Department and requested to upload the said corrigendum in the Department website for information of general public. He is also requested to update the SC/ST list of Odisha accordingly in the Department website.

Director, SC Welfare



EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 2467, CUTTACK, TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2022 / SRAVAN 25, 1944

LAW DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM
The 16th August, 2022

No.9137-I-Legis-11/22/L.— In the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment) Act, 2002 (10 of 2003) as republished in the Extraordinary issue of the Odisha Gazette No.904 dated the 12th June, 2003 under the notification of the Government of Odisha in the Law Department No.7799-I-Legis.,5/2002-L dated the 7th June, 2003, in THE SECOND SCHEDULE, in sub-para (k) of para (1) relating to PART XII-Odisha,—

(a) in item (vii), relating to entry 17, for "Dhuruva" read "Dhurva";

- (b) in item (xii), relating to entry 29, for "Khandia" read "Khadia"; and
- (c) in item (xiii), relating to entry 31, for "Raj Kondh" read "Raj Khond".

PRATAP KUMAR PATRA

Principal Secretary to Government (I/C)



EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 2466, CUTTACK, TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2022 /SRAVAN 25, 1944

LAW DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM

The 16th August, 2022

No.9134-I-Legis-10/22/L.- In the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment)Act, 1976(108 of 1976) as republished in the Extraordinary issue of the Odisha Gazette No.980 dated the 20th July, 1978 under the notification of the Government of Odisha in the Law Department No.32-II-Leg-8/76-Legis, dated the 1st January, 1977, in THE FIRST SCHEDULE, in part XIII-Odisha,—

- (a) in entry 13, for "Bejja" read "Bejia";
- (b) in entry 38, for "Godrait" read "Gorait"; and
- (c) in entry 76, for "Patikarikar" and "Potua" read " Patikar" and "Patua", respectively.

PRATAP KUMAR PATRA
Principal Secretary to Government (I/C)